1969 Senate Bill 339

Date published: July 12, 1969

## CHAPTER 106, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 118.24 (1) of the statutes, relating to 3-year contracts with certain school district personnel.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

118.24 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

118.24 (1) The school board of any district may employ a school district superintendent, assistant superintendents, a business manager and school principals for a period of not more than 3 years. Under the direction of the employing school board, the school district superintendent shall have general supervision and management of the professional work of the schools and the promotion of pupils.

Approved July 7, 1969.